

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7929-7930/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2010 in SA No.389/1989 dated 26/10/2010 in SA No.389/1989,RP No.196/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

SHIVRAM KISAN GUNJAL(D) TR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH VISHWANATH GUNJAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prem Sunder Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Yatin M. Jagtap, Adv.

Mr. Shrikant R. Deshmukh, Adv.

for Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Mr. Devendra Kr. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Manjula Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed for, list the matters after two weeks.

In the meanwhile, parties are given liberty to file additional documents, if any.

| (Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master |

(Indu Satija)

| Court Master |